Vijay Sankeshwar and the terms and conditions of the re-appointment 
are given below:

PERIOD:

5 years w.e.f 1st January 2022 with a liberty to mutually terminate the agreement by giving not less than 3 (three) 
months’ notice from either side.

FIXED PAY

Rs.27,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs only) per month, inclusive of perquisites, which is eligible for revision 
as may be determined by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee with subsequent approval by the Board 
from time to time.

Remuneration includes,
1.	 Perquisites and allowance will include house maintenance allowance together with reimbursement of

[...]

in business strategy and business development functions of the Company.

5.	 Remuneration proposed

Details of remuneration as approved by the shareholders in earlier general meetings for appointments/re-
appointments.

DR.VIJAY SANKESHWAR
Remuneration 
Amt in Lakhs

An amount not exceeding Rs.27,00,000/- (Rupees twenty seven lakhs only) per month 
inclusive of perquisites .

Remuneration includes,
a.  House maintenance allowance together with reimbursement of expenses or allowances 

for utilities as electricity, security, maintenance, staff salary etc. 

b. Reimbursement of expenses pertaining to electricity, gas, water, telephone and other

[...]

Equity Shares having face value of Rs.10 (Rupees Ten only) each from its shareholders/beneficial owners (other than those 
who are promoters/ promoter group or person in control) from the open market through stock exchange mechanism at a 
volume weighted average price of Rs.253.36 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Three and Thirty Six Paise). 

The company has not issued shares with differential voting rights nor has granted any stock options or sweat equity. As on 
31st March, 2021, none of the Directors of the company held instruments convertible into equity shares of the Company.

[...]

only), (“Maximum Buy-back Size”), and at a price not exceeding Rs.300 (Rupees Three Hundred Only) per Equity Share 
(“Maximum Buyback Price”), payable in cash (the process being referred hereinafter as “Buyback”).

The Company completed the Buyback of 20,00,000 equity shares of the Company at a volume weighted average price 
of Rs.253.36 (Rupees Two Hundred and Fifty Three and Thirty Six Paise) thereby utilizing an amount of Rs.5,067.25 lakhs 
(excluding brokerage, costs, fees, turnover charges, taxes such as buyback tax, securities transaction tax, goods and services 
tax (if any) and income tax, stamp duty, advisors fees, printing expenses, filing fees and other incidental and related expenses